

BDP-SPS-

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed by
BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2024.07.19
19:45:06 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2334 OF 2024

Devi Construction Limited Liability
Partnership Through Partner

Mr. Vinod Kishan Baney

.... Petitioner.

V/s

State of Maharashtra and Ors.

.... Respondents.

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.2335 OF 2024

Devi Constructions Limited Liability
Partnership

.... Petitioner.

V/s

State of Maharashtra and Ors.

..... Respondents.

Mr. Venkatesh Shinde, Advocate for the petitioner in both the above writ petitions.

Mr. S.P. Kamble, AGP for respondent-State in Writ Petition No.2334 of 2024.

Mrs. R.A. Salunkhe, AGP for respondent-State in Writ Petition No.2335 of 2024.

**CORAM: A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE: 19th July, 2024.

P.C.:-

1] The learned Additional Government Pleader appearing for the respondent to obtain necessary instructions with regard to the prayers made in the writ petitions.

2] Stand over to 02/08/2024.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]