

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2335 OF 2024

Devi Constructions Limited Liability Partnership..PETITIONER

V/S

**State Of Maharashtra Through The Revenue AndRESPONDENT
Forest Dep And Ors.**

Advocate Venkatesh Shinde for Petitioner

Mr. S.P. Kamble, AGP for Respondent-State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL,
JJ**

DATE : 21st August, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 29/08/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)