

RAMESHWAR
LAXMAN
DILWALE

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.2335 OF 2024

Digitally signed
by RAMESHWAR
LAXMAN
DILWALE
Date: 2024.08.29
20:30:51 +0530

Devi Constructions Limited Liability Partnership .. Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.. Respondents

...
Mr. Abhishek Salian with Mr. Venkatesh Shinde, Advocates for
petitioner.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl. GP with Mr. S. P. Kamble, AGP for
respondent-State.

...

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 29th AUGUST, 2024.

P.C. :

1. List under the caption of "Directions" on 06/09/2024.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]