

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2335 OF 2024

**Devi Constructions Limited Liability
Partnership**

..... Petitioner

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..... Respondents

Mr. Abhishek Salian a/w. Mr. Mayuresh Ingale, Mr. Adity Hegde
i/b. Mr. Venkatesh Shinde for the Petitioner.

Mrs. N. C. Walimbe, Addl. G. P a/w. Mr. S. P. Kamble, A.G.P. for
the State.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 6th SEPTEMBER, 2024

P.C. :-

In paragraph 14 of the affidavit in reply filed by the respondent no.3, it has been stated that it would be necessary for the petitioner to approach the revenue authority for having the 7/12 extract of the land bearing Survey No. 112 corrected as the area mentioned is not tallying with the Aakarband (total area) of the land.

2. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to dispute this stand. The petitioner is at liberty to file rejoinder on record.

3. Stand over to 27th September 2024.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]