

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2334 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2335 OF 2024**

Devi Constructions Limited
Liability Partnership
Through Partner

Vinod Kishan Baney

... Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra and ors

... Respondents

Mr. Abhishek Salian i/b Mr. Venkatesh Shinde, for the Petitioner.

Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Addl. GP a/w Smt. R.M.Shinde, AGP, for the
Respondent-State.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S.M.MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 4th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned AGP who seeks some time, stand
over to 12/03/2026.

(S.M.MODAK, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)