

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2334 OF 2024

Devi Constructions Limited Liability
Partnership, Through its Partner:-
Mr.Vinod Kishan Baney

...Petitioner

V/s.

State of Maharashtra,
Through the Revenue and Forest Department,
Mantralaya, Mumbai and Ors.

...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2335 OF 2024

Devi Constructions Limited Liability
Partnership, Through its Partner:-
Mr.Vinod Kishan Baney

...Petitioner

V/s.

State of Maharashtra,
Through the Revenue and Forest Department,
Mantralaya, Mumbai and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr.Abhishek Salian a/w Ms.Kinnari Raut i/b. Mr.Venkatesh Shinde,
Advocates for Petitioners in both the Writ Petitions.
Mr.N.C.Walimbe, Addl.G.P. a/w Smt.R.M.Shinde, AGP, for
Respondents-State.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 30th MARCH 2026

P. C. :-

1. We had listed the matter for clarification.
2. List the Petitions on 7th April 2026 “For Passing Orders”.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)